African
American

American
Indian

Asian

Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White

Other/

Unknown

Non-Resident
Alien

Grand Total

Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained

Fall 2003
79

63
79.7%
21

16
76.2%
140

113
80.7%

77.8%
457
386

84.5%
724
624

86.2%
269
221

82.2%

60

48
80.0%
1,759
1,478
84.0%

Note: Table is based on citizenship status.

First Year Retention Rates by Race/Ethnicity
New Full-Time Undergraduate Transfers

Fall 2004
63

49
77.8%
17

15
88.2%
114

95
83.3%

71.4%
386
338

87.6%
535
461

86.2%
186
161

86.6%

45

37
82.2%
1,353
1,161
85.8%

Fall 2003 to Fall 2012 Cohorts

Fall 2005
57

45
78.9%
15

11
73.3%
113
93
82.3%
5

5
100.0%
396
319
80.6%
557
484
86.9%
163
141
86.5%
67

53
79.1%
1,373
1,151
83.8%

Fall 2006
7

59
83.1%
10

10
100.0%
130
107
82.3%
7

7
100.0%
414
338
81.6%
591
500
84.6%
136
114
83.8%
28

27
96.4%
1,387
1,162
83.8%

Fall 2007
62

51
82.3%
23

20
87.0%
141

126
89.4%

75.0%
450
380

84.4%
588
495

84.2%
112

83.9%
30

23
76.7%
1,410
1,192
84.5%

Fall 2008
55

42
76.4%
2

16
72.7%
126
110
87.3%
12

66.7%
382
325

85.1%
511
432

84.5%
110

85.5%
47

37
78.7%
1,265
1,064
84.1%

Fall 2009
37

26
70.3%
5

5
100.0%
119
104
87.4%
1

1
100.0%
423
365
86.3%
436
378
86.7%
190
165
86.8%
37

32
86.5%
1,248
1,076
86.2%

Fall 2010
63

54
85.7%
10

9

90.0%
134

114
85.1%

66.7%
604
546

90.4%
604
552

91.4%
210
185

88.1%

50
92.6%
1,682
1,512
89.9%

Fall 2011
33

25
75.8%
1"

10
90.9%
139
121
87.1%
2

2
100.0%
623
544
87.3%
560
500
89.3%
189
168
88.9%
42

38
90.5%
1,599
1,408
88.1%

Fall 2012
33

30
90.9%

85.7%
146
133

91.1%

50.0%
504
450

89.3%
428
392

91.6%
177
161

91.0%

45

41
91.1%
1,344
1,215
90.4%



