First Year Retention Rates by Race/Ethnicity
New Full-Time Undergraduate Transfers
Fall 2003 to Fall 2012 Cohorts

		Fall 2003	Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011	Fall 2012
African American	Entering Cohort	79	63	57	71	62	55	37	63	33	33
	Returned	63	49	45	59	51	42	26	54	25	30
	Percent Retained	79.7%	77.8%	78.9%	83.1%	82.3%	76.4%	70.3%	85.7%	75.8%	90.9%
American Indian	Entering Cohort	21	17	15	10	23	22	5	10	11	7
	Returned	16	15	11	10	20	16	5	9	10	6
	Percent Retained	76.2%	88.2%	73.3%	100.0%	87.0%	72.7%	100.0%	90.0%	90.9%	85.7%
Asian	Entering Cohort	140	114	113	130	141	126	119	134	139	146
	Returned	113	95	93	107	126	110	104	114	121	133
	Percent Retained	80.7%	83.3%	82.3%	82.3%	89.4%	87.3%	87.4%	85.1%	87.1%	91.1%
Pacific Islander	Entering Cohort	9	7	5	7	4	12	1	3	2	4
	Returned	7	5	5	7	3	8	1	2	2	2
	Percent Retained	77.8%	71.4%	100.0%	100.0%	75.0%	66.7%	100.0%	66.7%	100.0%	50.0%
Hispanic	Entering Cohort	457	386	396	414	450	382	423	604	623	504
	Returned	386	338	319	338	380	325	365	546	544	450
	Percent Retained	84.5%	87.6%	80.6%	81.6%	84.4%	85.1%	86.3%	90.4%	87.3%	89.3%
White	Entering Cohort	724	535	557	591	588	511	436	604	560	428
	Returned	624	461	484	500	495	432	378	552	500	392
	Percent Retained	86.2%	86.2%	86.9%	84.6%	84.2%	84.5%	86.7%	91.4%	89.3%	91.6%
Other/ Unknown	Entering Cohort	269	186	163	136	112	110	190	210	189	177
	Returned	221	161	141	114	94	94	165	185	168	161
	Percent Retained	82.2%	86.6%	86.5%	83.8%	83.9%	85.5%	86.8%	88.1%	88.9%	91.0%
Non-Resident Alien	Entering Cohort	60	45	67	28	30	47	37	54	42	45
	Returned	48	37	53	27	23	37	32	50	38	41
	Percent Retained	80.0%	82.2%	79.1%	96.4%	76.7%	78.7%	86.5%	92.6%	90.5%	91.1%
Grand Total	Entering Cohort	1,759	1,353	1,373	1,387	1,410	1,265	1,248	1,682	1,599	1,344
	Returned	1,478	1,161	1,151	1,162	1,192	1,064	1,076	1,512	1,408	1,215
	Percent Retained	84.0%	85.8%	83.8%	83.8%	84.5%	84.1%	86.2%	89.9%	88.1%	90.4%

Note: Table is based on citizenship status.